
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

COLOUR CODE:

SOLDIERS POINT HELD EVENTS

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

STATE EVENTS

EVENTS CLOSED NOMINATIONS

PENNANTS

 GREATER NEWCASTLE EVENTS

BOWS AUSTRALIA EVENTS

2025/2026 BOWLS CALENDAR 



Tuesday, 1 July 2025

Wednesday, 2 July 2025

Thursday, 3 July 2025

Friday, 4 July 2025

Saturday, 5 July 2025 CLUB OPEN FOURS RD1 & RD 2

Sunday, 6 July 2025 CLUB OPEN FOURS RD3 & RD 4

Monday, 7 July 2025 ZONE 2 TRIPLES RD 3 & RD 4

Tuesday, 8 July 2025 LADIES CLUB FOURS 9.30AM RD 1

Wednesday, 9 July 2025

Thursday, 10 July 2025 LADIES CLUB FOURS 9.30AM RD 2

Friday, 11 July 2025

Saturday, 12 July 2025

Sunday, 13 July 2025

Monday, 14 July 2025 ZONE 2 FOURS RD 1 & RD 2

Tuesday, 15 July 2025

Wednesday, 16 July 2025

Thursday, 17 July 2025 LADIES CLUB FOURS 9.30AM RD 3

Friday, 18 July 2025

Saturday, 19 July 2025

Sunday, 20 July 2025 CLUB OPEN FOURS FINAL 10AM

Monday, 21 July 2025
SIX WAY CHALLENGE/REG SINGLES 

NOMS CLOSED
8.30AM

Tuesday, 22 July 2025 SIX WAY CHALLENGE 8.30AM

Wednesday, 23 July 2025 SIX WAY CHALLENGE/3-3S RD 1 8.30AM

Thursday, 24 July 2025

Friday, 25 July 2025 LAIDES DISTRICT TRIPLES

Saturday, 26 July 2025 MENS MAJOR CLUB PAIRS RD1 & RD 2

Sunday, 27 July 2025 MENS MAJOR CLUB PAIRS RD3 & RD 4

Monday, 28 July 2025

Tuesday, 29 July 2025 LADIES CLUB FOURS 9.30AM FINAL

Wednesday, 30 July 2025

Thursday, 31 July 2025

CHAMP OF CHAMP FOURS 24/25

CHAMP OF CHAMP FOURS 24/25

CHAMP OF CHAMP FOURS 24/25

LADIES MAJOR PAIRS NOMS

LADIES CON SINGLES NOMS

2025 JULY 

CLUB OPEN PAIRS NOMS OPEN

STATE OVER 40S PAIRS ENTRIES CLOSE

MID WEEK 3-3S RD 2

STATE ROOKIE SINGLES ENTRIES CLOSE

STATE TEST NSW VS QUEENSLAND/ONCOLOGY DAY

GREATER NEWCASTLE AWARDS NIGHT/ LADIES CLUB FOURS RD 4 

ONCOLOGY DAY 

STATE JUNIOR INTER-REGION 7 A-SIDE



Friday, 1 August 2025

Saturday, 2 August 2025 OVER 40S PAIRS QUALIFYING

Sunday, 3 August 2025 OVER 40S PAIRS QUALIFYING

Monday, 4 August 2025

Tuesday, 5 August 2025

Wednesday, 6 August 2025

Thursday, 7 August 2025

Friday, 8 August 2025

Saturday, 9 August 2025

Sunday, 10 August 2025

Monday, 11 August 2025
REGIONAL PAIR NOMS CLOSED

Tuesday, 12 August 2025 LADIES MAJOR PAIRS 9.30AM RD 2 

Wednesday, 13 August 2025 MID WEEK 3-3S RD 4

Thursday, 14 August 2025 LADIES MAJOR PAIRS 9.30AM RD 3

Friday, 15 August 2025

Saturday, 16 August 2025 MENS REGIONAL SINGLES RD 1 & RD 2

Sunday, 17 August 2025 MENS REGIONAL SINGLES RD 3 & RD 4

Monday, 18 August 2025

Tuesday, 19 August 2025

Wednesday, 20 August 2025 MID WEEK 3-3S RD 5

Thursday, 21 August 2025

Friday, 22 August 2025 9 AM START/RD 4

Saturday, 23 August 2025 MENS REGIONAL SINGLES RD 5 & RD 6

Sunday, 24 August 2025

Monday, 25 August 2025 WOMENS REG  SENIOR SINGLES REG TRIPLES NOMS CLOSED

Tuesday, 26 August 2025 WOMENS REG  SENIOR SINGLES

Wednesday, 27 August 2025 MID WEEK 3-3S RD 6

Thursday, 28 August 2025 WOMENS REG  SENIOR SINGLES

Friday, 29 August 2025 WOMENS REG  SENIOR SINGLES

Saturday, 30 August 2025 MENS REG SPARE

Sunday, 31 August 2025 MENS REG SPARE

MENS MAJOR CLUB PAIRS 9.30AM SEMI & 1PM FINAL/LADIES 

MAJOR PAIRS FINAL 9AM

2025 AUGUST

STATE REPS SENIORS/LADIES BLUE WATER CARNVIAL

STATE REPS SENIORS/LADIES BLUE WATER CARNVIAL/3-3S RD 3

STATE OPEN REPS & UNDER 25S

JUNIOR TRI-SERIES NSW VS VIC & QLD @ VIC

STATE REPS SENIORS/LADIES BLUE WATER CARNVIAL

STATE OPEN REPS & UNDER 25S/LADIES MAJOR PAIRS 9.30AM RD 1

STATE OPEN REPS & UNDER 25S/ROOKIE SINGLES Q

ROOKIE SINGLES QUALIFYING

ROOKIE PAIRS ENTRIS CLOSE/LADIES MAJOR PAIRS 9.30AM RD 4



Monday, 1 September 2025

Tuesday, 2 September 2025 LADIES CON SINGLES 9.30AM RD 1

Wednesday, 3 September 2025

Thursday, 4 September 2025 LADIES CON SINGLES 9.30AM RD 2

Friday, 5 September 2025

Saturday, 6 September 2025 MENS REGIONAL PAIRS RD 1 & RD 2

Sunday, 7 September 2025

Monday, 8 September 2025

Tuesday, 9 September 2025

Wednesday, 10 September 2025

Thursday, 11 September 2025

Friday, 12 September 2025

Saturday, 13 September 2025 MENS REG PAIRS RD 3 & RD 4

Sunday, 14 September 2025 MENS REG PAIRS RD 5 & RD 6

Monday, 15 September 2025

Tuesday, 16 September 2025 LADIES CON SINGLES 9.30AM RD 3

Wednesday, 17 September 2025

Thursday, 18 September 2025 LADIES CON SINGLES 9.30AM RD 4

Friday, 19 September 2025

Saturday, 20 September 2025
MENS REGIONAL PAIRS SPARE

Sunday, 21 September 2025 MENS REGIONAL TRIPLES RD 1 & RD 2

Monday, 22 September 2025

Tuesday, 23 September 2025

Wednesday, 24 September 2025

Thursday, 25 September 2025

Friday, 26 September 2025

Saturday, 27 September 2025

Sunday, 28 September 2025

Monday, 29 September 2025

Tuesday, 30 September 2025 LADIES CON SINGLES 9.30AM FINAL

WOMENS SENIOR REG PAIRS

NSW V QUEENSLAND TEST SERIES (OPENU25 040) @ QUEENSLAND/3-3S 

FINALS

NSW V QUEENSLAND TEST SERIES (OPENU25 040) @ QUEENSLAND

LADIES/MENS MAJOR SINGLES NOMS/3-3S FINALS

LADIES HANDICAP PAIRS NOMS

CLUB OVER 70 NOMS/3-3S FINALS

2025 SEPTEMBER

WOMENS SENIOR REG PAIRS

FATHER'S DAY

WOMENS SENIOR REG PAIRS

WOMENS SENIOR REG PAIRS

REG FOUR NOMS CLOSED

STATE MIXED PAIRS ENTRIES CLOSE/WOMENS SENIOR REG TRIPLES

STATE ROOKIE PAIRS QUALIFYING/MENS REG 

TRIPLES SPARE

WOMENS SENIOR TRIPLES

WOMENS SENIOR TRIPLES

WOMENS SENIOR TRIPLES

MATTARA NOMS CLOSE



Wednesday, 1 October 2025

Thursday, 2 October 2025 LADIES MAJOR SINGLES 9.30AM RD 1

Friday, 3 October 2025

Saturday, 4 October 2025

Sunday, 5 October 2025

Monday, 6 October 2025

Tuesday, 7 October 2025 LADIES MAJOR SINGLES 9.30AM RD 2

Wednesday, 8 October 2025

Thursday, 9 October 2025 LADIES MAJOR SINGLES 9.30AM RD 3

Friday, 10 October 2025

Saturday, 11 October 2025

Sunday, 12 October 2025

Monday, 13 October 2025

Tuesday, 14 October 2025

Wednesday, 15 October 2025

Thursday, 16 October 2025

Friday, 17 October 2025

Saturday, 18 October 2025

Sunday, 19 October 2025

Monday, 20 October 2025

Tuesday, 21 October 2025

LADIES MAJOR SINGLES/CLUB OVER 70 

SINGLES 2PM RD 3 9.30AM RD 4

Wednesday, 22 October 2025

Thursday, 23 October 2025

Friday, 24 October 2025

Saturday, 25 October 2025

Sunday, 26 October 2025

Monday, 27 October 2025

Tuesday, 28 October 2025

Wednesday, 29 October 2025

Thursday, 30 October 2025 LADIES HANDICAP PAIRS 9.30AM RD 2

Friday, 31 October 2025

 REGIONAL TRIPLES
 REGIONAL FOURS/RSL DIGGERS 10 AM START

WOMENS SENIOR REG FOURS

WOMENS SENIOR REG FOURS
WOMENS SENIOR REG FOURS/CLUB OVER 70 SINGLES 2PM 

RD 2

WOMENS SENIOR REG FOURS
REGIONAL FOURS
REGIONAL FOURS

REGIONAL SPARE/REP MATCH PAT GEARY

MENS SENIOR REP TRIAL/LADIES HANDICAP PAIRS RD 1/CLUB OVER 

70 SINGLES 2PM RD 5

 2025 OCTOBER

(9AM)LADIES MAJOR SINGLES FINALS MENS SINGLES RD 1 & 2

LABOUR DAY

BOWLS NSW AWARDS NIGHT
NSW MEMBER CONFERENCE/CLUB OVER 70 SINGLES 2PM RD 4

WOMENS SENIOR REG FOURS/CLUB OVER 70 SINGLES 2PM 

RD 1

VILLAGE BOWLS 9AM - 1PM



Saturday, 1 November 2025

Sunday, 2 November 2025

Monday, 3 November 2025

Tuesday, 4 November 2025

Wednesday, 5 November 2025

Thursday, 6 November 2025 LADIES HANDICAP PAIRS 9.30AM RD 4

Friday, 7 November 2025

Saturday, 8 November 2025

Sunday, 9 November 2025

Monday, 10 November 2025

Tuesday, 11 November 2025

Wednesday, 12 November 2025

Thursday, 13 November 2025

Friday, 14 November 2025

Saturday, 15 November 2025

Sunday, 16 November 2025

Monday, 17 November 2025

Tuesday, 18 November 2025

Wednesday, 19 November 2025

Thursday, 20 November 2025

Friday, 21 November 2025

Saturday, 22 November 2025

Sunday, 23 November 2025 RSL DIGGERS 10AM START

Monday, 24 November 2025

Tuesday, 25 November 2025

Wednesday, 26 November 2025

Thursday, 27 November 2025

Friday, 28 November 2025

Saturday, 29 November 2025

Sunday, 30 November 2025

ROOKIE SINGLES STATE FINALS

INTER SCHOOL CHALLENGE STATE FINALS/LADIES HANDICAP PAIRS RD 3

STATE MIXED PAIRS QUALIFYING/CLUB OVER 70 SINGLES FINAL 10AM

STATE MIXED PAIRS QUALIFYING

MIXED PAIRS NOMS 

MATTARA 
MATTARA 

MATTARA 
MATTARA 

MATTARA/CLUB PENNANT ENTRIES DUE 
MATTARA 

ALBION PARK MIXED TRAVELING BOWLERS/MENS MAJOR SINGLES 

RD 3 & 4

REP MATCH JOHN SMITH

ROOKIE PAIRS STATE 

FINALS/MATTARA

MATTARA 
MATTARA 
MATTARA 
MATTARA 

REP MATCH JOHN SMITH/ROSE BOWL

POOLWERX SUMMER LEAGUE

2025 NOVEMBER

ALBION PARK MIXED TRAVELING BOWLERS/MENS MAJOR SINGLES 

SEMI/FINAL

BOWLS NSW AGM/ROD ROBARDS WAVE TO WINES



Monday, 1 December 2025

Tuesday, 2 December 2025

Wednesday, 3 December 2025

Thursday, 4 December 2025

Friday, 5 December 2025

Saturday, 6 December 2025

Sunday, 7 December 2025

Monday, 8 December 2025

Tuesday, 9 December 2025

Wednesday, 10 December 2025

Thursday, 11 December 2025

Friday, 12 December 2025

Saturday, 13 December 2025

Sunday, 14 December 2025

Monday, 15 December 2025

Tuesday, 16 December 2025

Wednesday, 17 December 2025

Thursday, 18 December 2025

Friday, 19 December 2025

Saturday, 20 December 2025

Sunday, 21 December 2025

Monday, 22 December 2025

Tuesday, 23 December 2025

Wednesday, 24 December 2025

Thursday, 25 December 2025

Friday, 26 December 2025

Saturday, 27 December 2025

Sunday, 28 December 2025

Monday, 29 December 2025

Tuesday, 30 December 2025

Wednesday, 31 December 2025

INHOUSE PENNANT TRIAL

CHRISTMAS TIME

PLATINUM SQUADS DUE

REGION PENNANT SUBMISSIONS DUE/POOLWERX

STATE OVER 40'S PAIRS FINALS

AUS INDOOR ENTRIES CLOSE

POOLWERX SUMMER LEAGUE

POOLWERX SUMMER LEAGUE

INHOUSE PENNANT TRIAL

INTER-REGION SIDES DUE

2025 DECEMBER

LADIES CLUB TRIPLES/CLUB OPEN MINOR PAIRS NOMS



Thursday, 1 January 2026

Friday, 2 January 2026

Saturday, 3 January 2026

Sunday, 4 January 2026

Monday, 5 January 2026

Tuesday, 6 January 2026

Wednesday, 7 January 2026

Thursday, 8 January 2026

Friday, 9 January 2026

Saturday, 10 January 2026 CLUB MIXED PAIRS RD 1 & RD 2

Sunday, 11 January 2026 CLUB MIXED PAIRS RD 3 & RD 4

Monday, 12 January 2026

Tuesday, 13 January 2026

Wednesday, 14 January 2026

Thursday, 15 January 2026

Friday, 16 January 2026

Saturday, 17 January 2026

Sunday, 18 January 2026

Monday, 19 January 2026

Tuesday, 20 January 2026

Wednesday, 21 January 2026

Thursday, 22 January 2026

Friday, 23 January 2026

Saturday, 24 January 2026

Sunday, 25 January 2026

Monday, 26 January 2026

Tuesday, 27 January 2026

Wednesday, 28 January 2026

Thursday, 29 January 2026

Friday, 30 January 2026

Saturday, 31 January 2026

AUS INDOOR NSW QUALIFYING

AUS INDOOR NSW QUALIFYING
AUS INDOOR NSW QUALIFYING

CLUB MIXED PAIRS SEMI & FINAL

OPEN CON SINGLES NOMS

AUSTRALIA DAY

MENS VETERAN TRIAL

OPEN PENNANT TRIAL

2026 JANUARY



Sunday, 1 February 2026 CLUB OPEN MINOR PAIRS RD 1 & RD 2
Monday, 2 February 2026

Tuesday, 3 February 2026

Wednesday, 4 February 2026

Thursday, 5 February 2026

Friday, 6 February 2026

Saturday, 7 February 2026
CLUB OPEN MINOR PAIRS RD 3 & RD 4

Sunday, 8 February 2026 CLUB OPEN MINOR PAIRS SEMI & FINAL

Monday, 9 February 2026

Tuesday, 10 February 2026 LADIES CLUB TRIPLES 9.30AM RD 1

Wednesday, 11 February 2026

Thursday, 12 February 2026 LADIES CLUB TRIPLES 9.30AM RD 2

Friday, 13 February 2026

Saturday, 14 February 2026

Sunday, 15 February 2026

Monday, 16 February 2026

Tuesday, 17 February 2026

Wednesday, 18 February 2026

Thursday, 19 February 2026 LADIES CLUB TRIPLES 9.30AM RD 4

Friday, 20 February 2026

Saturday, 21 February 2026
PLATINUM PENNANT RD 3/OPEN PENNANT RD 3

Sunday, 22 February 2026
PLATINUM PENNANT RD 4/OPEN CON 

SINGLES 
RD 1 & RD 2

Monday, 23 February 2026

Tuesday, 24 February 2026

Wednesday, 25 February 2026

Thursday, 26 February 2026

Friday, 27 February 2026 PLATINUM PENNANT RD 1

Saturday, 28 February 2026
PLATINUM PENNANT RD 2/OPEN PENNANT RD 4

OPEN MEN'S & WOMEN'S INTER-REGION

MINOR SINGLES NOMS/LADIES CLUB TRIPLES RD 3

JUNIOR CHAMPS ENTRIES CLOSE/LADIES CLUB TRIPLES RD 5

SENIOR INTER-REGION

OPEN PENNANT RD 1

OPEN PENNANT RD 2

MENS PENNANT RD 1

LADIES MINOR SINGLES 9.30AM RD 1

2026 FEBRUARY

CHAMP OF CHAMPS SINGLES NOMS CLOSED



Sunday, 1 March 2026
PLATINUM PENNANT RD 3/OPEN CON 

SINGLES 
RD 3 & RD 4

Monday, 2 March 2026

Tuesday, 3 March 2026

Wednesday, 4 March 2026

Thursday, 5 March 2026

Friday, 6 March 2026 PLATINUM PENNANT RD 4

Saturday, 7 March 2026
PLATINUM PENNANT RD 5/OPEN PENNANT RD 5

Sunday, 8 March 2026

PLATINUM PENNANT RD 6/OPEN CON 

SINGLES 
SEMI & FINAL

Monday, 9 March 2026 Ladies Blue Dolphin Trophy 8.30am T&C 9am start

Tuesday, 10 March 2026

Wednesday, 11 March 2026

Thursday, 12 March 2026

Friday, 13 March 2026 PLATINUM PENNANT RD 7

Saturday, 14 March 2026

Sunday, 15 March 2026
PLATINUM PENNANT RD 9 /CLUB MINOR 

SINGLES 
RD 1 & RD 2

Monday, 16 March 2026

Tuesday, 17 March 2026

Wednesday, 18 March 2026

Thursday, 19 March 2026

Friday, 20 March 2026

Saturday, 21 March 2026

Sunday, 22 March 2026

Monday, 23 March 2026

Tuesday, 24 March 2026

Wednesday, 25 March 2026

Thursday, 26 March 2026

Friday, 27 March 2026 PLATINUM PENNANT RD 11
Saturday, 28 March 2026

Sunday, 29 March 2026

Monday, 30 March 2026

Tuesday, 31 March 2026

CLUB GRADED TRIPLES NOMS/LADIES MINOR SINGLES RD 4

MENS PENNANT RD 2

MENS PENNANT RD 3

STATE CHAMP OF CHAMPS SINGLES
MENS PENNANT RD 4

STATE CHAMP OF CHAMPS SINGLES

STATE CARNIVAL ENTRIES CLOSE/LADIES MINOR SINGLES RD 2

LADIES MINOR SINGLES 9.30AM RD 3

LADIES MINOR SINGLES 9.30AM RD 5

PLATINUM PENNANT RD 8/OPEN PENNANT RD 6

2026 MARCH

OPEN PENNANT RD 8/PLATINUM PENNANT FINALS

PLATINUM PENNANT FINALS/CLUB MINOR SINGLES SEMI & FINAL

WOMENS PENNANT RD 2

STATE SELECTION SIDE (SENIOR)

STATE SELECTION TRIALS(OPEN,25,040)/CLUB MINOR 

SINGLES RD 3 & RD 4

OPEN PENNANT RD 7

MENS PENNANT RD 5

WOMENS PENNANT RD 1



Wednesday, 1 April 2026

Thursday, 2 April 2026

Friday, 3 April 2026

Saturday, 4 April 2026

Sunday, 5 April 2026

Monday, 6 April 2026

Tuesday, 7 April 2026

Wednesday, 8 April 2026

Thursday, 9 April 2026

Friday, 10 April 2026 PLATINUM PENNANT FINALS

Saturday, 11 April 2026

Sunday, 12 April 2026 CLUB GRADED TRIPLES RD 1 & RD 2

Monday, 13 April 2026

Tuesday, 14 April 2026

Wednesday, 15 April 2026

Thursday, 16 April 2026

Friday, 17 April 2026

Saturday, 18 April 2026

Sunday, 19 April 2026 CLUB GRADED TRIPLES RD 3 & RD 4

Monday, 20 April 2026

Tuesday, 21 April 2026

Wednesday, 22 April 2026

Thursday, 23 April 2026

Friday, 24 April 2026

Saturday, 25 April 2026

Sunday, 26 April 2026

Monday, 27 April 2026

Tuesday, 28 April 2026

Wednesday, 29 April 2026

Thursday, 30 April 2026

CLUB MIXED FOURS NOMS

STATE JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOMENS PENNANT RD 5

WOMENS PENNANT RD 6

MENS PENNANT RD 8

OPEN PENNANT RD 10

STATE JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOMENS PENNANT RD 7

WOMENS PENNANT RD 9

WOMENS PENNANT RD 10

JUNIOR INTER-REGION NOMS CLOSED

WOMENS PENNANT RD 4

PLATINUM PENNANT FINALS/OPEN PENNANT RD 9

WOMENS PENNANT RD 8

2026 APRIL

EASTER

STATE CHAMP OF CHAMPS PAIRS NOMS CLOSED/ MENS 

PENNANT RD 9

ANZAC DAY

MENS PENNANT RD 6

WOMENS PENNANT RD 3

MENS PENNANT RD 7



Friday, 1 May 2026

Saturday, 2 May 2026

Sunday, 3 May 2026

Monday, 4 May 2026

Tuesday, 5 May 2026

Wednesday, 6 May 2026

Thursday, 7 May 2026

Friday, 8 May 2026

Saturday, 9 May 2026

Sunday, 10 May 2026

Monday, 11 May 2026

Tuesday, 12 May 2026

Wednesday, 13 May 2026

Thursday, 14 May 2026

Friday, 15 May 2026

Saturday, 16 May 2026

Sunday, 17 May 2026

Monday, 18 May 2026

Tuesday, 19 May 2026

Wednesday, 20 May 2026

Thursday, 21 May 2026

Friday, 22 May 2026

Saturday, 23 May 2026

Sunday, 24 May 2026

Monday, 25 May 2026

Tuesday, 26 May 2026

Wednesday, 27 May 2026

Thursday, 28 May 2026

Friday, 29 May 2026

Saturday, 30 May 2026

Sunday, 31 May 2026 OPEN PENNANT FINALS SPARE/LADIES PRESTIGE PAIRS

STATE CHAMP OF CHAMPS PAIRS 

STATE CHAMP OF CHAMPS PAIRS 
STATE CHAMP OF CHAMPS PAIRS 

MENS PENNANT FINALS

WOMENS PENNANT FINALS/SPARE

OPEN PENNANT FINALS

NSW V QUEENSLAND TEST SERIES (OPEN U25 & 040)@ NSW/WOMENS 

PENNANT FINALS

NSW V QUEENSLAND TEST SERIES (OPEN U25 & 040)@ NSW/MENS 

PENNANT FINALS

NSW V QUEENSLAND TEST SERIES (OPEN U25 & 040)@ NSW/ WOMENS 

PENNANT FINALS

OPEN PENNANT FINALS SPARE

STATE CHAMP OF CHAMPS PAIRS 

OPEN PENNANT SPARE
OPEN PENNANT SPARE/CLUB GRADED TRIPLES SEMI & FINAL

WOMENS STATE CARNIVAL/NSW GREENKEEPERS CHAMPS

MENS PENNANT FINAL/SPARE
WOMENS STATE CARNIVAL/NSW GREENKEEPERS CHAMPS

WOMENS STATE CARNIVAL/NSW GREENKEEPERS CHAMPS/VETS & 

SUPER VETS DAY

WOMENS STATE CARNIVAL/NSW GREENKEEPERS CHAMPS

WOMENS PENNANT FINALS/SPARE

MENS PENNANT FINALS/LADIES PENSULIA MEETING 10AM 

MOTHERS DAY

OPEN PENNANT FINALS SPARE/LADIES PRESTIGE PAIRS

2026 MAY

ALL ABILITIES STATE CHAMPS ENTRIES CLOSE/WOMENS 

PENNANT FINALS 

STATE CHAMPS WINNERS DUE/WOMENS PENNANT FINALS



Monday, 1 June 2026

Tuesday, 2 June 2026

Wednesday, 3 June 2026

Thursday, 4 June 2026

Friday, 5 June 2026

Saturday, 6 June 2026

Sunday, 7 June 2026

Monday, 8 June 2026

Tuesday, 9 June 2026

Wednesday, 10 June 2026

Thursday, 11 June 2026

Friday, 12 June 2026

Saturday, 13 June 2026

Sunday, 14 June 2026

Monday, 15 June 2026

Tuesday, 16 June 2026

Wednesday, 17 June 2026

Thursday, 18 June 2026

Friday, 19 June 2026

Saturday, 20 June 2026

Sunday, 21 June 2026

Monday, 22 June 2026

Tuesday, 23 June 2026

Wednesday, 24 June 2026

Thursday, 25 June 2026

Friday, 26 June 2026

Saturday, 27 June 2026

Sunday, 28 June 2026

Monday, 29 June 2026

Tuesday, 30 June 2026

MENS PENNANT FINALS/SPARE

KINGS BIRTHDAY

AUSTRALIAN OPEN

CLUB MIXED FOURS RD 1 & RD 2

AUSTRALIAN 
OPEN

START OF 2026/27 SEASON *LADIES BLUEWATER 4'S 10TH 11TH 12TH AUG 26

2026 JUNE

CLUB MIXED FOURS RD 3 & RD 4
CLUB MIXED FOURS FINAL 10AM

STATE 

CHAMPIONSHIPS

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS


